Tenant Name: Fantastic Foods, Inc.

Terminal/Location: Terminal 1 East (T1E)
Project Name/ID: Tasty Tacos

$ per Sq. Foot: $40

Total Sq. Footage: 2602

Mid-Term Minimum:  $104,080

Category Description Pay App Date Invoice Totals
Construction - ABC Contractor 10/4/2019 5 120,859.54
8/27/2019 $ 102,267.25
7/10/2019 S 194,393.39
6/10/2019 S 145,908.50
3/29/2019 S 282,628.17 Q’\'
Grand Total $ @

846,056.85 @
S\



RS = =T IIVSREPL Ui Y W)
ABC Contraotor

Unconditional Lien Release

N

The undersigned warrants to the project owner, lender, and surety %e undersigned
does hereby release all mechanics lien, stop notice and Iabor or ial bond rights

against TT T1 San Diego International Airport, San Diego, C% 01.

This release is upon final payment for Architectural & Deg# General Construction,
Millwork, Décor & Signage, Construction Management ales Tax furnished by ABC
Contractor.

ABC Contractor hereby certifies that this relea Iudes all suppliers of
material and equipment all performers of la a( r services who may have lien rights
arising in connection with the work and}& terials covered by this lien release.

Concessionaire: Fantastic Foods,

Terminal/Project ID: T1E ~ T@ acos, 2™ Floor, Space 101-2020

Turnover Date: Novem&@4 2019

,\fb

-(4-/9

I ¢ csident Deite

_ 1234 Acme St, Ste 100

Belmont, NC 28205
Phn: 704-867-5309



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FORPAYMENT : AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES

) )

TO (OWNER): PROJECT: SANDIEGO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT APPLICATIONNO: 17-405 6 Distribution to:
FANTASTIC FOODS, INC. W - APPLICATION DATE: 4-Oct-19 OWNER
N
987 Springfield Rd, Ste 301 / /p&( /0/ /é / / | PERIODFROM: 8282019 ARCHITECT
San Diego, CA 92111 S , ? ) TO: 10/4/2019 CONTRACTOR
ATTENTION: = i o RS / CONTRACT 17-405
Tohn Smith B
Please remit to: CONTRACT DATE: 3/28/2019
ABC Contractor, 1234 Acme St, Ste 100, Belmont, NC 28205
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the
— Contract. Continuation Sh % Document G703, is attached.
|CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ) The present status of the @oﬁhis Contract is as follows:
Change Orders approved ADDITIONS |DEDUCTIONS ORIGINAL CONT! UMl iaiiciinnians viae $ 701,207.06 I
in previous months by .
|Owner Netchange Orders; .vsusinnsrysas $ 144,849.79
TOTAL R %
Approved this Month | CON M TODATE ausssisaias ) 846,056.85
Number | Date Apprv.
1 712912019 18,608.80
2 8/26/2019 5,381.45 L COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE......... $ $846,056.85 l
3 103019 120,859.54 Q lumn G on G703)
Q~ ETAINAGE 0% $ 0.00
~ TOTALS 144,849.79 0.00 or total in Column I on G703
Net change by Change Orders 144,849.79 @ TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE cuvssosmnen $ 846,056.85
The uhdersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, K
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for @ LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 725,197.31
Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Docu- &
ments, thatall amounts have been paid by him for Work for which 2/
pervious Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received .
from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due, ;\ CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 120,859.54
CONTRACTOR: Statcof : North Carolina County of Gaston DONNA M MILLER

tober, 2419 Notary Public
North Carolina
By: 10/4/2019 (Q My Commiss v

Gaston County

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAY AMOUNT CERTIFIED, $ 120,859.54
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site obser- (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)

vations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect ARCHITECT: 0

certifies to the Owner that the Work has progressed to the point

indicated; that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, By: Date: N

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Docu- This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to

ments; and that the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are
CERTIFIED. without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 . APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATEFOR PAYMENT G702-1978



ABC Contractor

srctegic devign ond comitr Bon salvtiont

« AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing San Diego International Airport
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. Tasty Tacos - T1E APPLICATION NUMBER: 17-405.6
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the ncarcst dollar APPLICATION DATE: 4-Oct-19
Use Colurn Ton Contracts where variable reninage for line items may apply PERIOD FROM: 8/28/2019
TO: 10/4/2019
CONTRACT NUMBER: 17-405
A B @ D I E [ F G H
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED This Application AND STORED % BALANCE
Previous Stored Mﬂ;s TO DATE (G/C) TO FINISH
Applications Work in Place (not i (D+E+F) (C-G)
@\
1|IDESIGN/ A&E ELECTRICAL 6,415.26 6,415.26 '@ 641526 100% 000
2| PERMITS & FEES (ESTIMATE ONLY) 13,000.00 |’ 13,000.00 . § M 13,000.00 100% 0.00
3|/GENERAL CONDITIONS 96,848.75 |~ 96,849.75 96,849.75 100% 000
4|DEMOLITION 43,0715 | 43,071.95 Q 0.00 4307195 100% 0.00
5s|{CONCRETE & FORMWORK 5,855.70 | 5,855.70 & 0.00 5.855.70 | 100% 0.00
6|ROUGH CARPENTRY 5323.37 532337 \ 0.00 532337 100% 0.00
7|FINISH CARPENTRY 18681.47 v 18,68 1.4 @ 000 18,68147 100% 000
8|MILLWORK AND COUNTERTOPS 25,750.00 |~ 2s:lso.g3~ 000 25,750 00 100% 0.00
9|FIREPROOFING 3075.72 3 000 307572 100% 0.00
10/ACOUSTICAL 6,713.36 1936 0.00 671336 100% 000
11|[FLOOR PROTECTION 8,162.50 @&,16150 0.00 8,162.50 100% 0.00
12|PAINTING 4,968.48 & 4,968.48 0.00 4,968.48 100% 000
13|SPECIALTY WALL FINISHES 423148\ » 4,231.48 000 4,231.48 100% 000
14|HVAC 282, :6 282,628.17 0.00 282,628.17 100% 0.00
15| ELECTRICAL 52,981.69 000 52,981.69 100% 0.00
16|/FIRE ALARM SYSTEM Q6861 18,26861 0.00 18,268.61 100% 000
17| INSURANCE 5,497.27 549727 0.00 5,497.27 100% 0.00
18 EALES TAX AT 7.75% \ 46,614.30 46614.30 000 46,614.30 100% 0.00
19 ABC OH&P \Q 48,117.98 48,117.98 000 48117.98 100% 000
9 q
21/CONSTRUCTION DEPOSIT @ 5,000.00 5,000.00 000 5,000.00 100% 000
5 4
23|CO#1: Added Millwork / Rework HVAC Drawings / AXE @ -~ 18,608.80 18,608.80 0.00 18,608.80 100% 0.00
24|CO#2: Added Sneezeguard / A&E per City of San Diego 5:381.45 5,381.45 000 5,381.45 100% 000
25|CO®3: Pipe Rall / Misc GC Adds Per Alrport and Client 120,858.54 120,859.54 120,859.54 100% 0.00
TERMS: DUE UPON RECEIPT
846,056.85 $725,197 31 $120,859 54 £0.00 9846,056.85 100% $0.00

AIA DOCUMENT G703



'ﬁFantastic
| Foods, Inc.

987 Springfield Rd, - 100421
Suite 301

San Diego, CA 92111 101712019

PAY TO THE **120,859.54
ORDEROF__ABC Contractor B
One Hundred Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Nine and 54/100** b 1 s

Mor TP ; = i e R DOLLARS
ABC Contractor ¢
1234 Acme st.
Suite 100
Belmont, NC 28205

PR [¢]
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE w

100421

Fantastic Foods, Inc. @
ABC Contractor 10/7/2019

Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance DuQ Discount Payment
10/4/2019 Bill  17-405-6 120,859.54 120,859@ 120,859.54

{Q\ Check Amount 120,859.54

A
O3
Q\ 120,859.54

Cash in Bank - WF #0 @



APPLICAT"‘}‘I AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT )

AJA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES )

TO (OWNERY): PROJECT: SAN DIEGO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT APPLICATION NO: 17-405-5 Distribution to:
FANTASTIC FOODS, INC. APPLICATION DATE: 27-Aug-19 OWNER
7
987 Springfield Rd, Ste 301 / PERIOD FROM: 7112019 ARCHITECT
San Diego, CA 92111 / TO: 82712019 CONTRACTOR
ATTENTION: \ q Z6 [ CONTRACT 17-405
lohn Smith
\\
Please remit to: &__,/ g CONTRACT DATE: 312872019
ABC Contractor, 1234 Acme St, Ste 100, Belmont, NC 28205
CON TR ACTOR'S APPL ICATION F OR PAYMENT Application is made for Paymeg, as shown below, in connection with the
— Contract. Continuation Sh Document G703, is attached.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY The present status of the of this Contract is as follows:
Change Orders approved ADDITIONS 1DEDUCHONS ORIGINAL CONT ). R $ 701,207.06 |
in previous months by L
Owner | Net change by Orders...... ... .saEdvesH $ 23.990.25
TOTAL A %

Approved this Month ‘ IMTO DATE...cuinmiminmmssnmsssssss S 725,197.31

Number  Date Apprv. 3
1 7/29.2019 18.608.80
2 8/26/2019 538145 L COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE........... S $725,197.31 l
o]umn G on G703)
, Q~ ETAINAGE 0% S 0.00
TOTALS 2399025 000 or total in Column I on G703
Net change bv Change Orders 23990.25 @ TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE...cuu.cuinnnsns $ 72519731
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, K
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for @ LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ) 622,930.06
Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Docu &
ments, that 2ll amounts have been paid by hin: for Work for which Vs
pervious Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received .
from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. ‘&\ CURRENT PAYMENT DUE S 102.267.25
CONTRACT Statc of:  North Carolina County of: G clon A
\@ Subscribed an August, 201 D,\?NNA M MILLER
Notary Public: Otary Pubiic
By 8/27/2019 Q My Commiss North Carolina
: R Gaston County

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAY AMOUNT CERTIFIED s 102267.25
In accordance with the Contract Documents, tased on on-site obser- (Auach explanation if amount ceriified differs from the amownr applied for.)
vations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect ARCHINECT: 0
certifies to the Owner that the Work has progressed to the point
indicated; that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, By S - Date;

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Docu
ments; and that the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT
CERTIFIED.

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFLED is payable only to
Coniractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of pavment are
without prejudice o any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 . APPLICATION AND CFERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

G702 - 1978




E ABC Contractor

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor’s signed Certfication is attached.

In mbulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar

Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for lineitems may apply.

A B

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK

1 DESIGN/ A&E ELECTRICAL
2 PERMITS & FEES (ESTIMATE ONLY)
3 GENERAL CONDITIONS
4 DEMOLITION
s CONCRETE & FORMWORK
6 ROUGH CARPENTRY
7 FINISH CARPENTRY
8 MILLWORK AND COUNTERTOPS
9 FIREPROOFING
10 ACOUSTICAL
11t FLOORPROTECTION
12 PAINTING
13 SPECIALTY WALL FINISHES
14 HVAC
15s ELECTRICAL
16 FIREALARMSYSTEM
17 INSURANCE
18 SALES TAX AT 7.75%
19 ABC OH&P
20
2t CONSTRUCTION DEPOSIT
2
23 CO#1: Added Miliwork f Rework HVAC Drawings / A&E
24 CO#2: Added Sneazeguard ! ARE per City of San Diego

TERMS: NET 20
Due on or before September 16, 2019

AJA DOCUMENT G763

AIA DOCUMENT G703

San Diego International Airp ost
Tasty Tacos - TIE APPLICATION NUMBER:
APPLICATION DATE:
PERIOD FROM:
TO:
CONTRACT NUMBER:

C D E G
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL COMPLETED
SCHEDULED This Application AND STORED %
Previous Stored N%:ls TO DATE (G/C)
Applications Wark in Place (nan ) (D+E+F)
%)

6,415.26 6,415.26 O & 6,415.26 100%
13,000.00 9,100.00 X % 13,00000 100%
96,849.75 77,479.80 S 96,849.75 100%
43,071.95 43,071.95 000 43,071 95 100%

5,855.70 5,855.70 0& 0.00 5,855.70 100%

5,323.37 532337 \ 0.00 5323.37 100%
18,68147 149451 @ 3,736.29 18,681.47 100%
25,750.00 20,600. 5,150.00 25,750.00 100%

3,075.72 3,7872 0.00 3,075.72 100%

6,713.36 IM.69 1342.67 6,71336 100%

8,162.50 ée,sao.oo 1,632.50 8,162 50 100%

4,968.48 3,72636 1,242.12 4,968.48 100%

423143 | 3,17361 1,051.87 423148 100%

282,628 1 282,628.17 000 282,628.17 100%

2, 39,736.27 13,245.42 52,981.69 100%

1 .61 14,614.89 3,653.72 18,268.61 100%

@5,497.27 549727 0.00 5,497.27 100%

\ 46,614.30 37,291.44 9,322.86 4661430 100%

®Q 48,117.98 3849438 9,623.60 48,117.98 100%
.\@ 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 100%
@ 18,608.80 18,608.80 18,608.80 100%
5,381.45 5,381.45 5,381.45 100%

725,197.31 $622.930.06 $102,267.25 $000 $725,19731 100%

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

17.405-5
27-Aug 19
1M1/2019
&27/2019

17-40S
H

BALANCE
TO FINISH
(CQ

000
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
000
0.00
000
0.00
000
0.00
000
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00




SR T T B T e T N A T T T B A 2 T s~ S Ty 0 7o o At o T e s T
R R B R B R o T R R T e I T R R s

Fantastic Foods, Inc. v k30 ¥
987 Springfield R, Ste 301 ;

San Diego, CA 92111

ABC Contractor : | =90 267 29

T wspmamnat T TRk

e e N P

A A 2
Ly W g

IRl Hiiie e v DAL R

SR P BAEr

ABC Contractor 1
1234 Acme St, Ste 100
Belmont, NC 28205




APPLlCAT.lﬂfJ AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO (OWNERY):
FANTASTIC FOODS, INC.
987 Springfield Rd, Ste 301

San Diego, CA 92111

ATTENTION:
Tohn Smith

Please remit to:
ABC Contractor, 1234 Acme St, Ste 100, Belmont, NC 28205

)

PROJECT: SAN DIEGO INTERVATIONAL Al QIORT

W)\’\/

AlA DOCUMENT G702

APPLICATION NO: 17-405-4

PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES

Distribution 10:

APPLICATION DATE: 710/19 OWNER
PERIOD FROM: 4/12019 ARCHITECT
TO: 7/10/2019 CONTRACTOR
CONTRACT 17-405
CONTRACT DATE: 3/282019

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

[CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
|Change Orders approved
in previous months by
Owner

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

TOTAL
Approved this Month |
Number  |Date Apprv.

| TOTALS 0.00 |
Net change by Change Orders
The undersigned Contracior certifies that to the best of his knowledge,
infonnation and beliet the Work covered by this Application for
Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Docu-
ments, that all amounts have been paid by hin for Work for which
pervious Certificates for Payment were issued and payments reccived
from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.,

000
0.00

CONTRACTOR:

By: 710/1¢

Application ismade for Paym%::shown below, in connection with the

Contract. Continuation S|
The present status of the

Document G703, is attached.
nt of this Contract is as follows:

ORIGINAL CONT 1] IR T— s 701,207.06 |
Net change Ondess... = s ez, S 000
*
CON UM TO DATE...c. cosecrmrsnroses s 701,207.06
L ¢

N\

PAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE....u...

S $622,930 05 |

“olumn G on G703)
RETAINAGE 0% S 0.00
or total in Column [ on G703
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE...ouiuiumumme. S 622,930.05
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT S 428.536.66
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 1943339

State of :  North Carolina

Subscribed ly, 2019
N‘nary me
My Commisstonexpires. April 24,

County of: G

DONNA M MILLER
Notary Public

'ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAY

In accordance with the Contract Documents, cased on on-site obser-
vations and the data comprising the above ap>lication, the Architect
certifies to the Owner that the Work has progressed to the point
indicated; thatto the best of his knowledge, information and belief,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Docu
ments; and that the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT
CERTIFIED.

North Carolina
- Gast ount y
AMOUNT CERTIFIED, 194 39339
(Attach explanation if amouns cervified differs from the amourt applled ' for.)
ARCHITECT: 0
By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are
without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 . APPLICATION AND-CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

G702 - 1978



ZL\B(‘ CONTRACTR

atecegic design ond construction soldions

AIA Documert G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing

Y —

AlA DOCUMENT G703
San Diego Internatianal Airport

)

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

Contractor’s signed Certifi cation is attached. Tasty Tacos - TIE APPLICATION NUMBER: 17-4054
Intabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar APPLICATION DATE: 710019
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retanage for linc items may apply. PERIODFROM: 4/1/2019
TO: 7/10/2019
CONTRACT NUMBER: 17408
A B C D | Vi E | F G R
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL COMPLETED)
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED This Apolication AND STORED % BALANCE
Previous Stored Mat\gpials TO DATE (G/C) TO FINISH
Anolications Work in Place (not h& (D+E+TF) (C-G)
St
{|DESIGN / A&E ELECTRICAL 6,415.26 6,415.26 0.00 & 6,415.26 100% 0.00
2|PERMITS & FEES (ESTIMATE ONLY) 13,000.00 5,200.00 3,90 N 9,100.00 0% 3,900 00
3|GENERAL CONDITIONS 96,649.75 38,739.90 38; ’ 71,479.80 80% 1936995
4|DEMOLITION 43,071.85 17,22878 @a 1 43,07195 100% 0.00
5|CONCRETE & FORMWORK 5,855.70 234228 K 513.42 5855.70 100% 0.00
6/ROUGH CARPENTRY 5,323.37 2,12935 \0 3,194.02 5,323.37 100% 0.00
7|FINISH CARPENTRY 18,681.47 6,538.51 @ 8,406.67 14,945.18 80% 3,736.29
s|MILLWORK AND COUNTERTOPS 25,750.00 7,72540<2~ 12,875.00 20,600.00 80% 5,150.00
9/FIREPROOFING 3,075.72 92232 2,15300 3,075.72 100% 0.00
10|ACOUSTICAL 6,713.36 I.@P 3,356.68 5370.69 80% 1,342 67
11|FLOORPROTECTION 8,162.50 ﬁd 75 4,081.25 6,530.00 80% 1,632.50
12|PAINTING 4,960.48 & 490.54 2,235.82 3,726.36 75% 1,242.12
13|SPECIALTY WALL FINISHES 4,231.48 ] , 1,269 .44 1,904.17 3,17361 5% 1,057.87
14|HVAC 282,628‘17<> 28262817 0.00 282,628.17 100% 0.00
15|ELECTRICAL 52,91 15,894.51 23,841.76 39,736 27 1% 13,245.42
16/FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 5,480.58 9,134.31 14,614 89 80% 3,653.72
17| INSURANCE 5497.27 1,649.18 3,848.09 5,497.27 100% 0.00
18|SALESTAX AT 7.75% ,614.30 13,984.29 23,307.15 37,291.44 80% 9,322.86
19/ABC OH&P 48,117.98 14,435.39 24,058.99 38,494.38 80% 9,623.60
20 <
21|CONSTRUCTION DEPOSIT .\@ 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 % 5,000.00
TERMS: NET 20
Due on or before July 30, 2018 |
|
701.207.06 $428.536.66 $194,393 39 $0.00 $622,930 05 8% $78,277.01

AYA DOCUMENT G703




23-7/1020 5 2 6 O

Fantastic Foods, Inc. Z
987 Springfield Rd, Ste 301 _-?% g
San Diego, CA 92111 DATE

EZ/shield

AYTOTHE ABC Contractor J $/% F75.37
ORDER OF 7 i

; — > e e iy ety :s
(D fse. /40J‘.~J /OGJJ ;LLI-.»- 7Za4~1 ad /AL!@/’«-«)-—/ /f/’”’f]\Z"L /7 ** DOLLARS ‘%-’r-ulmu—« ;:.;
£ : P O
" s
5 bl el

| B =
2 ¥ & — @ P /é/‘uq/- UTHORIZED ]

> L3
2 &




APPLIC AT"'\{I AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ) AIADOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES )
TO (OWNER) PROJECT: SAN DIEGO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT APPLICATION NO: 17-405-3 Distribution to:
FANTASTIC FOODS, INC. APPLICATION DATE: 10-Jun-19 OWNER
987 Springfield Rd, Ste 301 PERIOD FROM: 412019 ARCHITECT
San Diego, CA 92111 TO: 6/1072019 CONTRACTOR
ATTENTION: CONTRACT 17-405 s
lohn Smith > /%?
Please remit to: CONTRACT DATE: 3/282019 S (
ABC Contractor, 1234 Acme St, Ste 100, Belmont, NC 28205 3
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for Pay as shown below, in connection with the
o Contract. Continuation S Document G703, is attached.
'CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY The present status of the of this Contract is as follows
Change Orders approved ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ORIGINAL CONT L1 PR S 701,207.06 |
in previous months by
Owner Net change by $ 0.00
TOTAL . %’
~ Approved this Month co M TO DATE coe corrnsremssemsssemsssn $ 701,207.06
\Number | Date Apprv

TOTALS 0.00 0.00 |
Net change by Change Orders 0.00 |
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to tke best of his knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for
Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Docu
ments, that all amounts have been paid by him for Work for which
pervious Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received

from the Owner, and that current payment shcwn herein is now due. &\

CONTRACT]

By: 6/1022019

$ $428,536.67 |

é L COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.........
of

lumn G on G703)
Q‘ RETAINAGE 0% $ 0.00
or total in Column I on G703
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE....conimmmsnn $ 428,536.67
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAVMENT $ 282,628.17
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s 145,908.50

Statc of :  North Carolina County ofy Gaston ST
Subscribed a ng sw, ; * of 1uo, 2089 DONNA M MILLER

Notery Public Notary Public

My Commission EXpires. ApIl NOrth Carolina
Gaston County

—

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAY

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site obser
vations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect
certifics to the Owner that the Work has progiessed to the point
indicated; that to the best of his knowledge, information and bhelief,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with “he Contract Docu
ments; and that the Contractor is en itled to payment of the AMOUNT
CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 145,908.50

(Attach explanaiion if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)
ARCHITECT: 0

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to
Contractor named hesein. Tssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are
without prejudice w uny rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AJA DOCUMENT G702 . APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

G702-1978




‘ ABC CONTRACTOR

shole Gic dergn ond eomit (v Bon solebons
TO46 D9 2901 L vwanwe begeadh g O oo
'

CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing San Diego International Airport
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. Tasty Tacos- TIE APPLICATION NUMBER: 17-405-3
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. APPLICATION DATE: 10-Jun-19
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD FROM: 4/1/2019
TO: 6/10/2019
CONTRACT NUMBER: 17-405
A B C D I E F G H
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL COMPLETED|
ITEM| DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED This Appli AND STORED % BALANCE
Previous Stored Mafygials TO DATE (GIC) TO FINISH
Applications Work in Place not in (D+E+F) (C-G)
%)
1|DESIGN / A&E ELECTRICAL 6,415.26 6,415.26 @ 6,41526 100% 0.00
2|PERMITS & FEES (ESTIMATE ONLY) 13,000.00 52 xb 5,200.00 40% 7,800 00
3/GENERAL CONDITIONS 96,849.75 38 38,739.90 40% 58,109.85
4/DEMOLITION 43,071.95 78 17,228.78 40% 2584317
5|CONCRETE & FORMWORK 5,855.70 sz.n 234228 40% 3,513.42
6|ROUGH CARPENTRY 5,323.37 s\é 2,129.35 2,129.35 40% 3,194.02
7| FINISH CARPENTRY 18,681.47 @ 653851 6,538.51 35% 12,1429
8| MILLWORK AND COUNTERTOPS 25,750.00 <2~ 7,725.00 7,725.00 30% 18,025.00
9| FIREPROOFING 3,075.72 92272 922.72 30% 2,153.00
10{ACOUSTICAL 6,713.36 @ 2,014.01 2,014.01 30% 4,699.35
11|FLOOR PROTECTION 8,162.50 A\ 204875 204875 0% 571375
12| PAINTING 4,968.48 &Q 1,490.54 1,490 54 30% 3,477.94
13| SPECIALTY WALL FINISHES 4,231.48 ’ 1,269.44 1,269.44 30% 2,962.04
14|HVAC 282.628,176 282,628.17 0.00 282,628.17 100% 0.00
15|ELECTRICAL 52, y 15,894 51 1589451 30% 37,087.18
16|FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 1 5,480.58 5,480.58 30% 12,788.03
17/INSURANCE @ .27 1,649.18 1,649.18 30% 3,848.09
18|{SALES TAX AT 7.75% \ 614.30 13,984.29 13,984 29 30% 32,630.01
19ABC OH&P 48,117.98 14,43539 14,435.39 30% 33,682.59
20 '\
21/CONSTRUCTION DEPOSIT @} 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 5,000.00
TERMS: NET 20
701,207.06 $282,628 17 $145,908.50 $000 $428 536 67 61% $272,670 39

AIA DOCUMENT G703



Fantastic Foods, Inc.
987 Springfield Rd, Ste 301
San Diego, CA 92111

. 237/4020

- DATE

BZshicid
Y70 THE ABC Contractor

o b S Fod 5o

C34 ! g3
L)‘C—-710‘-$A~'J /(/ LH:_#MJ ﬁ_{)\,i‘ 1:7‘ /00 -——TOLLARS &Fcrmﬁ

Dty s o vach

'\%{2—-—1%

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT:SANDILEGO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TO (OWNER):
FANTASTIC FOODS, INC.
987 Springfield Rd, Ste 301

San Diego, CA 92111
ATTENTION;
John Smith

Please remit to:
ABC Contractor, 1234 Acme St, Ste 100, Belmont, NC 28205

)

AJA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES

APPLICATION NO: 17-405-2 Distribution o

APPLICATION DATE: 29-Mar-19 OWNER
PERIOD FROM: 3292019 ARCHITECT
TO: 41112019 CONTRACTOR
CONTRACT 17405
CONTRACT DATE: 3/2812019

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change Orders approved
in previous months by
Owner

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

TOTAL
Approved this Month
Number  (Datc Apprv.

TOTALS 0.00 | 000
Net change by Change Orders = | 000
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge.
information and belief the Work coverd by tis Application for
Payinent has been completed in accordance with the Contract Docu-
ments, that all amounts have been paid by him for Wark for which
pervious Certilicates for Payment were issued and payments reccived
fram the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Application is made for Payment, us shown below, i conncction with the
Contract. Continuation S| %A Document G703, is attached.
The present status of the nt of this Contract is as follows:

ORIGINAL CONT B}, (S SR b3 701, 20706 l

Net change (0,17 £ TR $ 000

*

SUN TO DATE. s e $ 701.207.06

L COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE...... e
olumn G on G703)

S $282.628 17

Q~ RETAINAGE 0% s 200
oe total in Column 1 on G703
@ T®TAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE....c.cc v cmen s 282.628 17
&Q} LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT s 0.00
4

CURRENT PAYMENT DIJE s 28262817

Swicof:  North Carolina

CONTRACT! @ _ ] , County off Gaston DONNA M MILLER
\ Subscribed and swom (o before methis 29thday of Macch, §019 Notary Public

3292019 Q Notgty Pubisc: . North Carolina

By: 4 (Q My Commission Expues: Apnl 24,2021 Gaston Cou nty

'ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAY

In accordance with the Contract Documents. based on on-site obsex-
vations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect
cenifies 10 the Owner that thc Work has progresscd to the point
indicated; that to the best of his knowtedge, information and belict,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Docu-
mants; and that (he Contractor is entitled 1o payment of the AMOUNT
CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED S 282,628.17

(Attach explanation ij amoun certified difjers from iks amown uppliedfor. )
ARCHITECT: 0

By Datc:

This Cedificate is mot negotiablc. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to
Contaactor named hevein. s suance, psyiment and acecptance of payment arc
without prejtidice to any rights of the (wmer ar Contractor under this Contract

AIA DOCUMENT G702 . APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE IOR PAYMEN |

G702 - 1978



ABC Contractor
CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is atached APPLICATION NUMBER 17-405-2
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. APPLICATION DATE: 29-Mar-19
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD FROM: 3/2972019
TO: 4/1/2019
— CONTRACTNUMBER* 17-408
A B , [ c D I E I F G H
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL COMPLETED :
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED AND STORED % BALANCE
Previous Stored Matygials TO DATE (GIC) TO FINISH
lications Work in Place _Lm@ (D+E+F) (C-G)
%)
1|DESIGN / A&E ELECTRICAL 6,415.26 0.00 @ 0.00 0% 6,415.26
2|PERMITS & FEES (ESTIMATE ONLY) 13,000.00 0.00 0% 13,000 00
3|GENERAL CONDITIONS 96,849.75 ¢ " 0.00 % 96,849.75
4|DEMOLITION 43,071.95 Q 00 0.00 0% 4307195
5|/CONCRETE & FORMWORK 5,855.70 K 0.00 0.00 0% 5,855.70
6|ROUGH CARPENTRY 5,323.37 5\0 000 000 % 532337
7|FINISH CARPENTRY 18,681.47 @ 0.00 0.00 0% 18,681.47
8|MILLWORK AND COUNTERTOPS 25,750.00 Q~ 0.00 0.00 0% 25,750 00
9|FIREPROOFING 3,075.72 0.00 0.00 0% 3,075.72
10|ACOUSTICAL 6,713.36 @ 0.00 000 0% 6.71336
11|FLOOR PROTECTION 8,162.50 K 0.00 0.00 0% 8,162.50
12(PAINTING 4,968.48 &@ 0.00 0.00 0% 4,968 48
13(SPECIALTY WALL FINISHES 4,231.48 0.00 0.00 0% 4231.48
14|HVAC 282,628,17 282,628.17 282,628.17 100% 0.00
15|[ELECTRICAL 52, \ 0.00 0.00 0% 52,981.69
16|FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 1 0.00 0.00 0% 18,268.61
17|INSURANCE ,49Y.27 0.00 000 % 549727
18[SALES TAX AT 7.75% \@614.30 0.00 000 0% 46,614.30
19/ABC OH&P 48,117.98 0.00 0.00 0% 48,117.98
0 &
21|CONSTRUCTION DEPOSIT .\:b> 5,000.00 000 000 % 5,000.00
TERMS: DUE UPON RECEIPT
701,207.06 $0.00 $282,628.17 5000 | $282628.17 40% $418.578.89 |

AIA DOCUMENT G703



23771020

Fantastic Foods, Inc.
987 Springfield Rd, Ste 301 § LIRS : i
San Diego, CA 92111 0 ‘ I f l)ATI-.

ABC Contractor | J $2 §2, 62877

sy

St Ty u), -£7\Lg_ 7+ DOLLARS E} == .8




Change Order

ABC Contractor
Electronic forma!
1234 Acme St, Ste 100
Belmont, NC 28205
OWNER » ABC CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR © FIELD © OTHER
PROJECT: San Diego Intemational Airport - TT T1E CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: One{l)
(name, address) 3225 Harbor Drive
San Diego, CA 92101 DATE: 7292019
TO OWNER: Fantastic Foods, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 3/25201__ .9
987 Springfield Rd, Ste 301
San Diego, CA 92111
Change order: Added Millwork and Additional A&E Requirements \
The Contract is changed as foBows: @Amomt of Change
tem iy Additional MUlwork required. in heu of cladding the existing. @ 9.088.80
itam a2 ALE Increase due to extent of revisions made, due to HVAL Drawings having to be re.worled ,\Q s 2.360.00
R&E Increase due tO requizemsnts set forth by the Qty of San Diego dated Mardch 12, 2019, t had {0 address
Lo H and identify numerous archtectural and stnuctural t@ns that were not previcusty dum% 6.160.00
e —

S

ftem 05 @
1t 86
thema? @
Ien €3
&Q\ Total CO 3 13,608 80

Not valid until signed by ABC Contractor and Owner V4
*

The original Contract Sum was &\ $  701,207.06
Net change by previously authorized Changer orders

The Contract Sum psior to this Change Order was $  701,207.08
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change b@ the amount of $ 18.608.80
The new Comract Sum including this Change O ] $ 74981588

)

The Contract NMe will te intreased by
The date of Substantial Compietion as qf te of this Change Order therefore is Per agresment

<&

7/29/2019

Date:

ABC Contractor = CHANGE ORDER —January, 2009 EDITION

Days



ABC Contractor Change Order

1234 Acme St, Ste 100
Belmont, NC 28205

OWNER  *# ABC CONTRACTOR e CONTRACTOR @
PROJECT: San Diego Intemational Airport - TT T1E

{narne, address) 3225 Harbor Drive
San Diego. CA 92101

TO OWNER: Fantastic Foods, Inc.
7 Springfield Rd. Suite 301

FIELD

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Two (2) I

Electronic format

OTHER s

DATE

3 87222019

CONTRACT DATE: 31252018

Change order: Added Sneezeguard and Additional A&E Requireme

The Contract is changed as follows:
ivemn @1 Sneezegoard Front Panel to include freight - Per Health Code

item #12 Additional Structural Comments requested from the City of San Diego

- Coordinate roof openings with existing roof structure, per pravided pians,

&@

4

*
Not valid until signed by ABC Contractor and Owner Q\
The original Contract Sum was \Q

Net change by previouslyauthorized Changer ord
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order w
The Contract Sum will be increased by this C
The new Contract Sum including this Cha%

er in the amount of
er will be

The Contract Time will be Increa \
The date of Substantial Completiol f the date of this Change Order therefore is

By:

8/22/2019

Date:

- Work includes reviewal of existing structural drawings and proposed roofgn@

tculated capaciy of existing roof structure

nical units

- Provided details for support of rooftop mechanical units and suppg0 roof openings
- Provided slgned/sealed spetifications {structural scope items) afd Ngned/sealed drawings

&

Total CO

Amount of Change
$ 90145 _|
/3 4.480.00 |
!

{
t
|

ST 538795 1

701,207.06
18,608.80

538145
725,197,31

$
. 18,608.80 |
$__ 71981586 |
3

0

Days

Per agreement__ |

ABC Contractor— CHANGE ORDER - January, 2009 EDITION



Change Order

‘ ABC Contractor

Electronic format
zlralegic design ond construction salutions
1234 Acme St, Ste 100
Belmont, NC 28205
OWNER © ABC Contractor CONTRACTOR © FIELD ° OTHER

PROIECT: San Diego International Airport - TTT1E CHANGE ORDER NUMBER

(name, address) 3225 Harbor Drive

San Diego. CA 92101 DATE:
: 3/25/2019

TO OWNER: Fantastic Foods, Inc. CONTRACT DATE:
987 Springfield Rd. Ste 301

San Diego, CA 92111

: Three (3)

9/19/2019

N

@Q)unt of Change

The Contract is changed as follows:

Pipe Rail for Menu System {includes frelght) @ $ 242.80
Item 12 Payment and Performance Bond Required ? s 181597.34

Conteols Additlon: Provide and Install TED for 2-stage control, duct temperature sensor, relays and thé or control
tem #3

of new RTU. Q $ 5,040.05
ftom 4 Relocate the newly installed t-stat that will control the RTU from existing, pfanned posllio location as per the

direction from the Airport. This is due to the amount of heat load that is to be expected e nearby ovens. i 554.35
tem #S tAonokote added to scope in order to suppart reinforcing supports as per appr Requnred per building codas

because project had deviated fiom i original requested work (not included tn orighgal bid). S 4,590.54

Additional Electrical requirements due to changes required by lhealrp cllent includes. Conduit and vriring to coffee
ltom 76 brewer in prep room, installed one30A breaker, svapped one o) I UA 2P wallreceptacles, removed and reinstalled

existing under counter electrical conduits, receptacle boxes, duxt boxes. Added Conduit, one duplex and one

quad receptacle, trouble shootand repair track lighting, Remove replaced 120V decora wall receptacle, Ran conduit and

wising to nevs mobile POS and instafied one wall data po ﬁnequad GFClreceptacle. 33,128.10
ftem #7

Relnforcing supports as perapproved RFI#11 -+, pro]ect had deviated from ofiginal requested work. $ 17,625.19
liem #8 Security officer escorting required for after hours Wer 3.289.41
ltem &S Plumbing work not listed on plans \@ 32191 .76

Q Totalco  $  120,859.54

Not valld untii signed by ABC Contractor a ner

The original Contract Sum was

Net change by previously authorizi ger orders

The Contract Sum prlor to this ChangeOrder was

The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order In the amount of
The new Contract Sum Including this Change Order will be

The Cantract Time will be Increased by
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

By:

9/19/2019

$ _ 701,207.06

23,990.25
725,197.31

120,859.54

846,056.85

0

Per agreement

Date: Nasa

ABC Contractor — CHANGE ORDER —January, 2009 EDITION

Days





